

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Langston Hughes/Davis Developmental Elementary School

Contract Number: 1464

General Contractor: George Sollitt Construction/Oakley Construction JV

Payment Application: 004

Amount Paid: \$701,951.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/26/2008

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following Contractor's Sworn Statement.

EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER Contract # 1464 Pay App # 4 13.50 % Complete Contract Copy

Date:

August 11, 2008

Project:

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No.

, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the \$

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

- 1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
- 2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/ OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

FOR

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

is now entitled to the sum of

is now entitled to the sum of	\$701,951.00		
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED	\$30,220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \$30,220,000.00		
			\$4,079,732.00
TOTAL RETENTION			\$407,976.00
 a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amendment to exceed 1% of Contract Price b) Liens and Other Withholding c) Liquidated Damages Withheld 	ount Earned, 	\$407,976.00	
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Paym	nent)		\$3,671,756.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	The second section of the section of th	order (M. Control Montage Lab of 1984). The Control Montage Lab of 1984 (M. Control	\$2,969,805.00
AMOUNT DUE THIS RAYMENT		1000	\$701,951.00

Architect - Engineer

SACK MURCHIE, SMING-A ARCHITECTS

4,079, 732.00 3,299,785.00 779,947.00

Retention 407, 976,00 329,980.00 77,996,00

Net 779,947,00 77,996.00 701,451.00

Vendor Number	- Charge Control of the Control of t
Agency-Bond-Fur	nd 03 - 64 - 21
Project Number	CPS-22
Cost Code	(06.04)524300,3386
Contract #&C.O.	1464
Amount	\$701,951,00
Approval Date	11119/12/08
I hereby certify that were received and the price prescriber	t the goods or services indicated that they are as described and at in the contract.
PM Approval & Da	(B)

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT N

OF CHICAGO PAYMENT REQUEST FORM THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF: LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

PAGE 1 OF 4

CONTRACT NO .: PROJECT NO.: 1464 FOR THE PERIOD: 07/01/08 07/31/08 CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE NO. DESCRIPTION PER CENT PER CENT CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS 3,324,901.00 2 INSURANCE 219,446.00 886,640.00 3 PERFORMANCE BOND 453,300.00 0.00 100 453,300.00 MOBILIZATION 302,200.00 0 0.00 100 302,200.00 148,000.00 5 DEMOBILZATION 0.00 133,200.00 7,500.00 AS-BUILT DRAWINGS 0.00 0 0.00 7 PROFESSIONAL SURVEY 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 8 TEMP. ENCLOSURES 0.00 52 15,456.00 18,000.00 9 HAND EXCAVATION 0.00 0 0.00 10 SITE FURNISINGS 55,000.00 0.00 0 0.00 44,912.00 11 CARPENTRY 0.00 0 0.00 12 ALLOWANCE 1: SITEWORK SCHEDULE 42,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 13 ALLOWANCE 2:ELECTRICAL SWITCH 624,000.00 0 0.00 175,000.00 0.00 14 ALLOWANCE 3:CCTV EQUIPMENT 0.00 0 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 0 0.00 15 CONTINGENCY FUND 500,000.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 16 EARTHWORK 575,000.00 17 PERMABLE INTERLOCK PAVER 0 0.00 46 266,135.00 49,065.00 18 GRASS PAVING 0 0.00 0 0.00 19 CISTERN 0 0.00 0 0.00 15,012.00 20 LANDSCAPING 0 0.00 0 0.00 289,053.00 21 ROOF LANDSCAPING 0 0.00 0 0.00 113,680.00 22 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE 0 0.00 n 23 UNIT MASONRY 1,750,000.00 0.00 0 0.00 28 483,000.00 24 BITUMINOUS DAMPROOFING & WATERPROOFING 3,599,000.00 6 221,915.00 263,785.00 25 AIR BARRIER/MOISTURE PROTECTION 18,385.00 0.00 58 9,440.00 26 SPRAYED-ON THERMAL INSULATION 113,994.00 8,000.00 14 15,550.00 27 MODIFIED BIT. MEMBRANE ROOF 34,070,00 0.00 0 0.00 1,275,000.00 28 TRAFFIC COATINGS 0.00 0 0.00 29 HORIZ LIFELINE FALL PROTECT. -40.902.00 0.00 0 0.00 11,344.00 30 JOINT SEALANTS 0.00 0 183,719,00 0.00 31 ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES 0.00 0 0.00 32 OVERHEAD COILING CNTER DOORS & SER.DOOR 4,715.00 0.00 ō 0.00 33 ALUMINUM WINDOWS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 950,353.00 34 CEMENT PLASTER 0 0.00 0.00 35 GYPSUM BOARD SYSYTEMS 15,328.00 0 0.00 0.00 630,000.00 36 TILE 0.00 37 TERRAZZO 38,888.00 0.00 0 0.00 270,186.00 0.00 38 ACOUSTIC CEILINGS 0 0.00 0.00 255,300.00 39 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING BAFFLES 0 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 40 WOOD GYMNASIUM FLOOR 0 0.00 D 0.00 47,660.00 0 0.00 0.00

FOR WORK ON ACCOUNT OF:

TO: THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

65 HOLLOW, ALUMINUM DOOR/HARDWARE 66 MODULAR CASEWORK

OAKLEY CONCTRACT SUB TOTAL

TOTAL CONTRACT

67 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING

68 ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORK

69 STRUCTURAL STEEL

71 WASTE COMPACTOR

73 METAL WALL PANELS

74 FLOORING - RESILIENT

76 FLOORING - CARPET

78 WINDOW TREATMENT

75 FLOORING - SHEET VINYL

70 PLUMBING

72 FOOD SERVICE

77 FOOT GRILLES

EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM

MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO:

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

565,976.00

4,079,732.00

4

118,080.00

181,500.00

575.00

PAGE 2 OF 4

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTRACT NO .: PROJECT NO.: 1464 FOR THE PERIOD: 07/01/08 TO **CURRENT ESTIMATE** TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE ITEM PER CENT PER CENT NO. DESCRIPTION CONTRACT PRICE DONE AMOUNT DONE AMOUNT 41 EPOXY FLOORING 15,427.00 0 0.00 42 CEMENTITOUS WOOD FIBER SOUND BLOCKS 0 0.00 5,095.00 0 0.00 43 ACOUSTIC WALL PANEL 0 0.00 15,092.00 0 0.00 0 44 LEED FINISH PAINTING 0.00 123,480.00 0 45 VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS 0.00 0 0.00 22,540.00 0 46 TOILET COMPARTMENTS 0.00 0 0.00 27,400.00 0 CUBICLE CURTAINS/TRACKS 0.00 0 0.00 940.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 79,642.00 0 49 FLAGPOLES 0.00 0 0.00 3,511.00 50 EXTERIOR SIGNS 0.00 O 0.00 21,730.00 0 51 METAL LOCKERS 0.00 0 0.00 46,689.00 52 INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 0.00 0 0.00 4,635.00 53 TOILET ACCESSORIES 0.00 0 0.00 24,398.00 0.00 54 PROJECTION SCREENS 0 0.00 2,852.00 0.00 55 GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT O 0.00 29.392.00 0.00 56 PULL DOWN TABLE MATS 0 0.00 2,126.00 0 0.00 0 57 TELESCOPING STANDS 0.00 16,702.00 0 0.00 0 58 FIRE SUPRESSION PIPING 0.00 394,000.00 0 0 0.00 59 SITE STORM, SANITARY 0.00 265,000.00 61 162,000.00 253,500.00 **60 HVAC DUCTWORK & EQUIPMENT** 96 2,952,000.00 0 0.00 61 HVAC PIPING 1 22,050.00 315,000.00 0 62 HVAC CONTROLS 6 17,500.00 338,000.00 0 0 63 ELECTRICAL 0.00 3,230,000.00 3 100,000.00 GEORGE SOLLITT CONTRACT SUB TOTAL 12 392,000.00 24,176,000.00 3 711,361.00 15 3,513,756.00 **OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY** GENERAL CONDITIONS 489,131.00 33,235.00 130,435.00 2 INSURANCE 76,759.00 0 0.00 100 3 PERFORMANCE BOND 76,759,00 58,627.00 0 0.00 100 64 CLEANUP 58,627.00

134,940.00

172,264.00

255,586.00

109,200.00

193,842.00

31,750.00

140,777.00

270,000,00

105,988.00

21,036.00

25,549.00

67,793.00

57,758.00

6,044,000.00

30,220,000.00

2,570,000.00

1,263,000.00

0

0

0

0

-1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

68,586.00

779,947.00

(19,399.00)

54,750.00

0

5

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8/11/2008

EXHIBIT N PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (3 of 4) CHANGE ORDERS

05/08/08 PAGE 3 OF 4

Monthly Estimate No.

4

FOR THE PERIOD:

July 1, 2008 July 31, 2008

Contract No.

TO:

1464

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Item No.	Description	Contract Price	CURREN	T ESTIMATE	TOTAL EST	IMATE TO DATE
			% DONE	AMOUNT	% DONE	AMOUNT
		and the same of th				
					-	
						

TOTAL NET DEBT OR CREDIT: \$ - 0% \$ - 0% \$ -

EXHIBIT N SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION SUMM OF CHICAGO LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTRACT NO.: 13 1464

August 11, 2008 MONTHLY ESTIMATE NO: PAGE 4 OF 4

	NOT 1801. 13 1464				
*****				/2008	
SUMMA	RY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS	(1)		1/2008	
ITEM		CONTRACT	(2)		(3)
NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST'D TOTAL	CURRENT		
1 OR	RIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE	30,220,000.0	CURRENT		OTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
2 CH	ANGE ORDER AMOUNT	0.0		79,947.00	4,079,732.0
3 TO	TAL AWARDED CONTRAMT	30,220,000.00		0.00	0.0
4 AW	VARDED CONTR AMTS COMPLETED	55,225,000.01			
5 AD	D: MTRLS STORED-SHT NO.	0.00		79,347.00	4,079,732.0
& TO	TAL APPROVED VALUE/AMT EARNED	30,220,000.00		0.00	0.00
7 DE	DUCT: CURRENT RESERVE AD IMAITS			79,947.00	4,079,732.00
8 DE	DUCT: TOTAL RESERVE TO DATE (COLUMN	1.9)		77,996.00	
1 DE	DUCT: CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES O	INE OF			407,978.00
IN DE	DUCT: TOTAL LIDUDATE DAMAGEOR ME -				
11 10	AL PAID TO DATE INCLUDING THIS ESTA	ATE			
12 DEL	DUCT: TUTAL EARNED TO DATED DIE 10.00				3,671,788.00
19 ME	AM I OPEN ON CONTRACT				
14 N	ET CURRENT PAYMENT	26,140,268.00			
			70	1,951.00	
DE	CEDUE COMPLETATION	CURRENT RESERVE	PREVIOUS R	EGEDA/E	
46 000	SERVE COMPUTATION	WITHHELD	WITH		TOTAL RESERVE
48 DEM	CENTAGE COMPUTATION 10% RESERVE	77,996.00		9,980.00	WITHHELD
17 TOT	CENTAGE COMPUTATION 2% RESERVE AL RESERVE WITHHELD	0.00		0.00	407,978.00
" ,01	WE WESEKAE MIHHELD	77,998.00	territoria de la companya de la comp	9,980,00	0.00
				8,500.00	407,976.00
LIQU	JIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION				
18 TOTA	AL LIQUIDATED DAMAGES TO DATE				
19 DED	UCT: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY WITHHELD		DAY8:		
20 CUR	RENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES				-27 -384
	Approx. % Contract Completed	3 %	7-1-1		
	Starting Date: //	March 21, 2008	Total contract time (inc. Time Extr	ension) 4	53 Days
	/(1, 2000	Total Time Used	1:	32 Days
	11 and 1 data	0/10/20			
RIFIED I	BY: SPAN ONY	8/18/100X	THE GEORGE SOLLIT	T CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY!
	PARSONS /	DATE	OAKLEY CONSTR	UCTION JOINT	VENTURE
	ISAAC BISHOP	/ DAIE	Name of Contractor	1	
	OWNER REPRESENTATIVE	. /		11 0	1
			/	1 //	1.1
COMME	NDED FOR A PROVIL	06-6-	//	1 1/	
		0/15/1608	By:/	1.6	21
roeder l	Murchie Niemiec Gazda Auskalma Arch Ltd	10/	Di	ryl Poortings. P	roject Controller
	A CHI LLU	/ Uprie		DAT	E: August 11, 2008
	Arch Ltd	/ DyME		DAT	E: August 11, 200

EXHIBIT A

STATE OF ILLINOIS) 88 (COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is PROJECT CONTROLLER

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

Affidavit on behalf of said corporation, and individually, that helse is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1464 dated the 21st day of March , 2008,

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

FOR (Designate Project and Location)

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Chicago, Illinois

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of: SEVEN HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND

NINE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE AND MACHOURS (\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

(\$701,951.00)

BALANCE TO BECOME	DUE		2,526,925.00	45,330.00	30.220.00	20 420 00	70,120.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	16,090.00	18 000 00	20.000,00	00.000,00	44,912.00	42,000,00	624 000 00	00:000	175,000.00	180,000.00		500.000.00	
NET DUE THIS	1	407 504 00	00.106,761	0.00	0.00	000	000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	0.00	0:00	00'0	000	0.00	0.00		00.00	
LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	2	CON 475 00	000,410,000	407,970.00	271,980.00	119 RRD DD	000	0.00	00.0	13,910.00	00.0	000	2000	0.00	00.00	0.00	000	000	0.00		000	
LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)		SR GEA OO	20,000	46,330.00	30,220.00	13.320.00	000	0.00	0.00	1,546.00	0.00	000	000	20.00	0.00	0.00	000	3	0.00		00.0	
TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		886 640 00	200000	463,300.00	302,200.00	133,200.00	90.0		0.00	15,456.00	0.00	00.00	900	200	0000	0.00	0.00		0.00		00.0	
		27%	4000	900	100%	%06	%0	/00	200	26.70	%0	%0	700	200	200	%0	%0	700	200	100	%0	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE G.O.'s)		3,324,901.00	453 300 00 4000	465,300.00	302,200.00 100%	148,000.00	7.500.00	6 500 00	00.000,02	20,000.00	18,000.00	55,000.00	44 912 00	00 000 07	42,000.00	624,000.00	175,000.00	000000	100,000,00	20 000	00.000,000	
TYPE OF WORK		1 GENERAL CONDITIONS	2 INSURANCE	3 PERFORMANCE BOND	A MODI IZATION	MODELATION	5 DEMOBILZATION	6 AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	7 PROFESSIONAL SURVEY	8 TEMP ENCIOSIBES	O DAND EVOLUTION	HAND EXCAVATION	10 SITE FURNISINGS	11 CARPENTRY	12 ALLOWANCE 1. SITEMODY SCHEDULE	AL OWNER OF THE POPULAR OF THE POPUL	13 ALLUWANCE ZELECTRICAL SWITCH	14 ALLOWANCE 3:CCTV EQUIPMENT		15 CONTINGENCY FILIND		
	-	.0.	2	3	1	-	0	9	7	80	0	0	9	7	12	43	2	4		15		
AND		GEORGE SOLLITI CONSTRUCTION CO.	780 N. CENTRAL	WOOD DALE, IL 60191																		

BALANCE TO BECOME	DUE	1,275,000.00	485,000.00	1,315,300.00	335,479.00	299,250.00	630,000.00	950,353.00	2,877,200.00	270,000.00	3,361,594.00	394,000.00	36,850.00
NET DUE THIS	OCHA	00:0	00.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00.00	00'0	90,000.00	0.00	199,723.00	0.00	145,800.00
LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID		0.00	0.00	434,700.00	239,521.00	15,750.00	0.00	0.00	262,800.00	0000	37,683.00	0000	82,350.00
LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)		0.00	0000	48,300.00	26,614.00	1,750.00	0.00	0.00	39,200.00	0000	26,379.00	0000	25,350.00
TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		0.00	0.00	483,000.00	266,135.00	17,500.00	0.00	0.00	392,000.00	00.00	263,785.00	00.00	253,500.00
		%0	%0	28%	46%	%9	%0	%0	12%	%0	7%	%0	%96
CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)		1,275,000.00	485,000.00	1,750,000.00	575,000.00	315,000.00	630,000.00	950,353.00	3,230,000.00	270,000.00	3,599,000.00	394,000.00	265,000.00
OF WORK		MODIFIED BIT. MEMBRANE ROOF	17 PERMABLE INTERLOCK PAVER 18 GRASS PAVING 20 LANDSCAPING 21 ROOF LANDSCAPING	22 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE	16 EARTHWORK	61 HVAC PIPING	35 GYPSUM BOARD SYSYTEMS NETCH	30 JOHT SEALANTS 33 ALUMINUM WINDOWS	ELECTRICAL	38 ACOUSTIC CEILINGS (ドラス) 39 SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILIG BAFFLES	23 UNIT MASONRY	58 FIRE SUPRESSION PIPING	SITE STORM, SANITARY
		27	21 20 42	22	16	19	35	88	8	38 88	22	88 E	S 69
AND ADORESS	GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBCONTRACTORS:	ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING, INC. 23800 COUNTY FARM ROAD JOLIET, IL 60431	CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPING 2900 W. FERNIDAND STREET CHICAGO, IL 80612	DEGRAF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 300 ALDERMAN AVENUE WHEELING, IL 60090	EARTH, INC. 810 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RAOD TTASCA IL. 60143	ELMORE'S HVAC, Inc. 3033 W. 111* STREET CHICAGO, IL 80655	ERA VALVIDIA CONTRACTORS 11908 S. AVENUE O CHICAGO, IL 60617	GLASS DESIGNERS, INC. 10123 S. TORRENCE AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60617	JM POLCURR, INC. 10127 W. ROOSEVELT ROAD WESTCHESTER, IL 60154	JUST-RITE ACOUSTICS, INC. 1501 ESTES AVENUE ELK GROVE, IL 60007	MASTERSHIP CONSTRUCTION 1816 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048	OPTIMAL FIRE PROTECTION 381CLEVELAND AVENUE AURORA, 1L 80506	RA SMITH PLUMBING & CONSTRUCTION 1200 RING RD, SUITE1876

ADDRESS		OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)		TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
	24	BITUMINOUS DAMPRODEING & WATERPRODUCING	0 000 110						
	28	28 TRAFFIC COATINGS	00.000,000	1%	24,990.00	2,499.00	15,291.00	7,200.00	332,509.00
	25 /	AIR BARRIER/MOISTURE PROTECTION		-					
	30	JOINT SEALANTS						1	
UNIQUE CASEWORK INSTALLATIONS	5.4	54 METAL OCKEDS		H					
		1	46,669.00	%0	0.00	00.00	00.00	00.00	46.669.00
		ann arver							
WOLF MECHANICAL INDISTRIES INC	6								
, march 1110.	3	OF HAAC DUC! WORK & EQUIPMENT	2,952,000.00	1%	22,050.00	2,205.00	19,845.00	000	2 022 155 00
	T								4,554,155,00
GEORGE SOLLITT'S SUBS TO BE LET:									
	19			1					
SPRAYED-ON THERMAL INSULATION	26		15,012.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	15.012.00
HORIZ. LIFELINE FALL PROTECT	29		34,070.00			0.00	00.0	0.00	34.070.00
ACCESS DOORS AND FRAMES	31		11,344.00	%0	0.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	11 344 00
OVERHEAD COILING CNTER DOORS & SER.DOOR	33		4,715.00	%0	0000	00.00	0.00	00.0	471500
	34		2,500.00	%0	00.0	0.00	00.00	0.00	2 500 00
	36		15,328.00	%0	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	15 328 00
	37		38,888.00	%0	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	38 888 00
の 10 mm (10 mm) 10 mm (10	40		270,186.00	%0	00.00	00.00	0.00	0.00	270 186 00
	41		47,660.00	%0	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	47.660.00
CEMENTITOUS WOOD FIBER SOUND BLOCKS	42		15,427.00	%0	00.0	00.00	00.0	0.00	15.427.00
	43		5,095.00	%0	00.0	00.00	00.0	0.00	5,095,00
	4		15,092,00	%0	00.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	15,092.00
	45		123,480.00	%0	00.00	00.00	00.00	0.00	123,480.00
	46		00.040.00	%0	00.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.540.00
CUBICLE CURTAINS/TRACKS	47		27,400.00	%0	0.00	00.00	00.0	0.00	27.400.00
	48		940.00	%0	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	940 00
	49		79,642.00	%0	00.0	0.00	00.0	0.00	79.642.00
	50		3,511.00	%0	0.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	3.511.00
INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	52		21,730.00	%0	00.00	0.00	00.00	0.00	21.730.00
	53		4,635.00	%0	0.00	0.00	00.0	0.00	4 635 00
	24		24,398.00	%0	0.00	0.00	000	0.00	24 398 00
	55		2,852.00	%0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,852,00
	36		29,392.00	%0	00.0	0.00	0.00	00.0	29 392 00
	25		2,126.00	%0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2 126 00
	62		16,702.00	%0	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.702.00
GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO.	_	SUB TOTAL	338,000.00	%0	0.00	0.00	00'0	00.00	338,000,00
	1	10000	24.176.000.00	15%	3.513.756.00	354 377 00	2 522 155 00	CAO 224 00	21 010 010

BALANCE TO BECOME DUE			371,740.00	7,676.00	5.863.00	134.940.00			4 000 000	1,039,650.00		***	97,758.00			2,463,728.00		1000000	193,842.00			171,747.00				255,586.00	109,200.00	00.067,10	270,000,000	406 000 00	24 026 00	25 540 00	67 703 00	5 534 623 On	and and and		26,548,244.00
NET DUE THIS PERIOD			29,911.00	00.00	00.0	0.00			AQ 275 OA	19,61 3,00		000	0.00		147 470 000	(17,459.00)		000	00.0		000	00.00			000	0.00	0000	000	000	000	000	000	000	61.727.00			701,951.00
LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID		07 400 00	07,480.00	69,083.00	52,764.00	0.00			114.075.00			000			123 734 00	00.00		000	200		517 nn				000	000	0.00	000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	447,650.00			2,969,805.00
LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)		13 044 00	2004-00	1,6/6.00	5,863.00	0.00			18,150.00			0.00			11 808 00			0.00			58.00			1	000	000	0.00	0.00	00.0	00.0	00.0	00.0	0.00	56,599.00		Sec.	407,976.00 2
TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		130 435 00		00.867,07		000			181,500.00			00'0			118,080.00			00.00			575.00				00.0	000	0.00	00.00	0.00	00.0	00.00	00.0	00.0	565,976.00		_	4,079,732.00
		27%	۴	4006	200	6%			14%			%0			2%			%0			%0				%0	%0	%0	%0	%0	%	%0	%0	%0	%6			14%
CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)		489,131.00	76 759 00	K8 627 0	134 040 00	104,040,01			1,263,000.00			57,758.00			2,570,000.00			193,842.00			172,264.00				255,586.00	109,200.00	31,750.00	140,777.00	270,000.00	105,988.00	21,036.00	25,549.00	67,793.00	6,044,000.00		20 000 000 00	30,220,000.00
OF WORK				PERFORMANCE BOND	CLEANUP			70 PI LIMBING			78 MINDOW TDEATHERIT	WENT WENT			S SIRUCIURAL STEEL . LABOR		SS ORNAMENTAL SENCE WORK	CONTRACT LENGE WORN			HOLLOW, ALUMINUM DOOR HARDWARE												SUB_TOTA!			GRAND TOTAL	
	•	- (7		4		1	20			78			- 1	8		88			, a	3			35	67	7	72	73	74	75	92	11	4				
AND ADDRESS	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	7845 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE	CHORD II exem	CHICAGO, IL BUSZU			OAKLET'S SUBCONTRACTORS:	T. ADAMSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	821 W. VAN BUREN ST., SUITE 110 N	CHICAGO, IL 60607	CHICAGO DRAPERY & CARPET, INC.	1641 W. CARROLL AVENUE	CHICAGO, IL 60612	COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS INC	1220 W. MAIN STREET	MELROSE PARK, IL 60160	INDUSTRIAL FENCE, INC.	1300 S.KILBOURNE AVE	CHICGO, IL 60623	PRECISION METALS & HARDWARE	5265 N. 124th STREET	MILWAUKEE, WI 53226-2894	OAKLEY SUBS TO BE LET:	MODULAR CASEWORK	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING	WASTE COMPACTOR	FOOD SERVICE	METAL WALL PANELS	FLOORING - RESILIENT	FLOORING - SHEET VINYL	FLOORING - CARPET	FOOT GRILLES	OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$30,220,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$4,079,732.0
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$	LESS 10% RETAINED	
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$30,220,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$407,976.0
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00		\$3,671,756.0
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE		AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$2,969,805.0
ADDUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,220,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$701,951.0
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$26,548,244.0

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising our of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Project Controller

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of August, 2008.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 05/14/09

OFFICIAL SEAL
KAREN WISKERCHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT B

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DU PAGE

CONTRACTORS WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION CO./OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE an ILLINOIS corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract No. 1464, dated the 21st day of March, 2008 to

FURNISH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

for (Designate Project and Location)

LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS DEVELOPMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

240 W. 140th Street Chicago, IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by its PROJECT CONTROLLER and attested by its ASSISTANT SECRETAR) 11th day of August ,2008. pursuant to authority given by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of said Corporation.

THE GEORGE SOLLITT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY/
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION JOINT VENTURE

By_

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

(SEAL) ATTEST:

Nancy Planek, Secretar

EXHIBIT R STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (1 of 2)

Name of Project	LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVI	IS DEVELOP PBC Project No1464
Monthly Estimate No.	4	DOW Project No.
Date	August 11, 2008	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	}	
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	} ss }	
In connection with the above-	captioned contract:	
I HEREBY DECLARE AND AI DARYL POORTINGA	FFIRM that I	
(NAME OF AFFIANT) am the		
PROJECT CONTROLLER		
(TITLE)		and duly authorized representative of
THE GEORGE SOLLITT CON	STRUCTION COMPANY/OAKLEY	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY JOINT VENTURE
	THE TOTAL COMMENT OF THE PARTY	CONSTRUCTION COMPANY JOINT VENTURE
whose address is		
790 North Central Avenue	e, Wood Dale, IL 60191	

and that the following Minority and Women Business Enterprises have been contract with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing labor on the above-captioned contract; that there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set opposite their names for materials or labor as stated: and that this is a full. true, and complete statement of all such MBEs/WBEs and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due to them:

MBE/WBE Name	Contract For	Amount of Contract	Total Previous Requests	Amount This Request	Balance to Complete
OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON & SHAH ROOFING CHRISTY WEBBER DIMENSIONAL TECH(COMPOSITE'S SU E BAILEY (MASTERSHIP'S SUB) ELMORE'S HVAC, INC. GLASS DESIGNERS IM POLCURR RA SMITH ROMERO STEEL(COMPOSITE'S SUB) VOLF MECHANICAL	20% J.V. PARTNER ROOFING & SHEETMETAL LANDSCAPING STEEL ERECTION MATERIAL HVAC PIPING ALUMINIUM WINDOWS ELECTRICAL SITE STORM, SANITARY STRUCTURAL STEEL HVAC DUCTWORK TOTALS	\$6,044,000.00 \$1,275,000.00 \$485,000.00 \$609,000.00 \$500,000.00 \$315,000.00 \$950,353.00 \$3,230,000.00 \$265,000.00 \$400,000.00 \$2,952,000.00	\$447,650.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$15,750.00 \$0.00 \$262,800.00 \$262,800.00 \$19,845.00 \$828,395.00	\$61,727.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$90,000.00 \$145,800.00 \$0.00 \$297,527.00	\$5,534,623.00 \$1,275,000.00 \$485,000.00 \$609,000.00 \$500,000.00 \$299,250.00 \$950,353.00 \$2,877,200.00 \$400,000.00 \$2,932,155.00

EXHIBIT R STATUS REPORT OF MBE/WBE (SUB) CONTRACT PAYMENTS (2 of 2)

I DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT, AND THAT I AM AUTHORIZED , ON BEHALF OF THE ABOVE FIRM, TO MAKE THIS AFFIDAVIT.

Daryl Poortinga, Project Controller

August 11, 2008

(Date)

On this 11th

day of

August, 2008

before me, Karen Wiskerchen,

the undersigned officer, personally appeared Daryl Poortinga known to me to be the person described in the foregoing affidavit and

acknowledged that he (she) executed the same in capacity therein stated and for the purposes therein contained.

In witness thereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Commission Expires 5-14-09.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN WISKERCHEN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/09

ALA DOCLIMENT G707	APPLICATION NO: 3	TES OWNER	PERIOD TO: 7/20/2008 ARCHITECT	PROJECT NOS:	CONTRACT DATE:	information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been the Contractor for Work for which previous for the Contract Documents.	payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. CONTRACTOR. JM POLCINR INC.	Λ	County of:	ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documents, based	comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect excitings to the Owner that to the best of the Architect excitation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated. The Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is cutitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.	AMOUNT CERTIFIED	(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this	ARCHITECT:
TO: TO PAIMEN	rge Sollitt Construction	790-N. Central Ave. Wood Dale, IL 60191	FROM CONTRACTOR: Ula ARCHITECT:	10127 W. Roosevelt Rd. Westchester, IL 60134 CONTRACT Electical work	CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT	Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.	1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) 4. TOTAL COMPI FIED & STORY OF SUM TO BATE (Line 1 ± 2)		(Column D + E on G703) b. 10% of Stored Material \$ 0 (Column F on G703) Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5h or	Total in Column 1 of G703) 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS Line 5 39,200,00 7. LESS PREVIOUS CENTRAL CE	8. CURRENT PAYMENT Cutificate 5 \$ \$262,800.00 \$ \$ \$300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$300.00 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	R SUMMARY	Total changes approved ADDI HONS DEDUCTIONS in previous months by Owner	Total approved this Month

ALL LIVERTICIA RIND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

AIN DOCUMENT GTOZ - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION AND -@ 1982

NET CHANGES by Change Order

TOTALS

\$0.00 50.00

Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. AR DOCUMENT G72 - APRICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1692 EDITION AMS -© 1882

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORKAVE... H.W., WASHINSTON, DC ZNOYS-5222

USERS MAY Obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

This Certificate is not acgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

\$0.00

SUBCONTRACTOR: JM POLCURR, INC.

ALA DOCUMENT G703 LANGSTON HUGHES PROJECT:

7/20/2008 APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE;

PAGE 2 OF 7 PAGES

PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT

7/20/2008

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		0	8		(c-c)	(D+E+F)		7 0000	25,000.00		\$250.00 50.00% \$250.00 \$25.00		\$250.00 \$0.00% \$250.00 \$25.00		\$250.00	0.00% \$25,000.00		\$250.00 50.00% \$250.00 8250.00		\$250.00 50.00% \$250.00 C25.00		\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	00.00% \$30.000.00 \$0.00		50.00% \$250.00	37.14%	85.71%	0.69%			V-11070 560.000.00 \$0.00
ARCHITEC		100				DORE) (D																			·	£	, 1025 1025	, 100°	, 00.3	1707¢		
	1	MPLET	MOUS THIS PERIOD	NOL						\$250.00		00.0		000			98		90						90	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$20,000,00			
		ED G	VALUE FROM PREVIOUS	AFFLICATION	(0 ÷ E)		\$5 000 00	00:000		\$250 (0.00m)		\$500:00		\$500.00	\$25,000.00		\$500.00		\$500.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$500.00	\$35,000.00	00.000,00	\$30,000.00	00.000,00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK				14000 P	Louis Basic Electrical requirements	Submit MEP condination of plans	1650 Basic electrical materials and methods	Submit materials and methods	16055 Over current protective design	Submit overcurent motories do	16969 Grounding and Bonding	Submit grounding and bending	Install equipment grounding	16075 Electrical identification	Submit electrical identification	16120 Conductors and all	inharit conductors	Pull main none	Pull building monet			hove	Submit raceways and boxes	1		1					

SUBCONTRACTOR: JM POLCURR, INC. PROJECT:

ALA DOCUMENT G703 LANGSTON HUGHES

7/20/2008 7/20/2008 APPLICATION NO; APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO:

PAGES OF 7 PAGES

ARCHITECT'S PROTECT

	2000	WORK CO	WORK COADSTACE		C		1:	-
	VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+F)	THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED	COMPLETED AND STORED	% (G+C)	BALANCE TO FINISH	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE
Rough-in conduit C	\$60,000.00			DORE)	TO DATE (D+E+F)		(n-)	RATE
Rorefier 2nd Ef Me. 1.	\$60,000.00					0.00%	\$60 000 00	20.00
Rough-in 2nd Fl. March P. 115	\$20,000.00					0.00%	\$60.000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
16140 Viring devices	\$20,000.00					0.00%	\$20,000.00	50.00
Submit wiring devices						0.00%	\$20,000.00	20.00
	\$20,000.00	\$250.00			C750.00			80.00
	\$20,000,00				100 mm	0.000%	\$250.00	\$25.00
	\$20,000,00					0.00.0	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
	\$20,000,00					0.00%	S20,000.00	20.00
8	To continue					0.00.0	\$20.000,00	\$0.00
Submit lighting control devices	SSDO DO	20000				0.00.0	\$70.000.00	\$0.00
	\$10.000 nn	3250.00			\$250.00	50 Ang.	20000	20.00
	\$10,000 00					0.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
	\$10.000.00					000%	210,000,000	\$0.00
8	\$10,000,00					0.00%	510.000.00	\$0.00
S						0.00%	\$10,000,00	20.00
163eo T.	\$500.00	00 03C3					20000000	20.00
Submit to		2530.00			\$250.00	\$0.00%	00 0563	20.00
46 Inerall included vollage suppression	\$500.00	8250 00					20.00	377.8
	\$20,000.00	2000			\$250.00	50.00%	\$250.00	00.04
48 Submit enclosed ewirehee and heakers						0.00%	\$20.000.00	SO 08
Control din orcakers	\$500.00	\$250.00						20.00
SO 16414 Transfer 1	\$38,000.00				\$250.00	50.00%	00 05 05	DO'ne
usier switches						0.00%	\$38.000,00	\$23.00 \$0.00
			1	1				20.00
Users may obtain validation of this 3.								

SUBCONTRACTOR: JM POLCURR, INC. PROJECT:

AIA DOCUMENT G703 LANGSTON HUGHES

7/20/2008 APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE; PERIOD TO:

PAGE 4 OF 7 PAGES

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT

7/20/2008

			RETAINAGE	RATE)	1000	\$25.00	20.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	20.00	205.00	20.00	20.00	\$25.00	20.00	80.00	\$0.00	20.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20.00	20.00	50.00	\$25.00
		H	BALANCE TO FINISH			\$250.00	\$10,000,00		\$250.00	22.000.00	\$250.00	\$20.000.00		\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	C2n Ann on	OD ODO OSE	\$250.00		\$250.00	\$30,000.00	240,000.00	540,000.00	\$15.000.00		\$250.00
DIECT NO:			(C+C)				0.00%	SB 0067	0.00%		20.00%	0.00%		20.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		50.00%	70000	30.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%		50.00%
AKCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:		D TOTAL	COMPLETED	TO DATE	(D+E+F)	\$250.00		\$250.00			\$250.00		Crea on	3230.00					\$250.00	6750 00	00.00						00.0C2&
AKC	2	MATERIALS	PRESENTLY	(NOT IN	DORE																						
	3	MPI,ETED	THIS PERIOD																								
	a	PROM DE LAIOUS	APPLICATION	(D+E)	\$250.00			\$250.00		\$250.00			\$250.00					\$250.00		\$250.00						\$250.00	
	SCHEDIT OF	VALUE			\$500.00	\$10,000.00	CEON OR	\$25,000,00		\$500.00	\$20,000.00	CEDO DO	\$15 000 DD	\$10,000,00	410,000,000	\$30,000.00		\$500.00		\$30,000,00	240 000 00	\$40,000,00	\$40.000.00	\$15,000,00		\$500.00	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORK			Submit trans fer switches	52 Install transfer switches	16420 Enclosed controllers	Submit controllers	SS Install controllers	57 Sulmit switchboard	58 Install switchboards	16442 Panelboards	Submit panelboards	61 Install panelboards	Install distribution panels	63 16461 Low voltage transformers	64 Install low voltage transformers	66 Submit fixes	67 16511 Interior lighting	68 Submit interior lighting	69 Install lighting A	/V install ingriting D	Install lighting C	Install lighting B	74 16521 E.	75 Submit exterior lighting	Į.	
A	N CN			-5	32	53 1	24	2 3	57 8	58 In	59 10	S 0.9	5 3	70	6.5	04 III	66 Sm	67 16	68 Sul	69 Ins	N IIIS	T. Inst	77 17	74 145	75 Subi		

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

SUBCONTRACTOR: IM POLCURR, INC.

ALA DOCUMENT G703

LANGSTON HUGHES

PROJECT:

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION NO: 3
APPLICATION DATE: 7/20/2008
PERIOD TO: 7/20/2008

PAGE 5 OF 7 PAGES

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

*								
	·	-	-					
NO DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED	WORK COMPLETED	DI CTED	F	g		Ŧ	-
	VALUE	FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	THIS PERIOD	PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN	COMPLETED AND STORED	% (G÷C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
76 Rough-in for exterior lights	\$30 000 00			DOR E)	(D+E+F)			108/
77 Install exterior lighting	\$20,000,00					%0000	\$30,000.00	00'05
78 16571 Central dimming controls	Para la					0.00%	\$20,000.00	80.00
79 Submil dimming controls	\$500.00							20 00
	\$20,000.00		20.00			0.00%	\$500.00	20.00
81 16572 Modular dimming control						0.00%	\$20,000.00	20.00
	\$500.00		00 00					50.00
	\$20,000,00		nn-ne			%0000	\$500,00	SO ON
84 16621 Natural gas generator						0.00%	\$20,000.00	20.00
85 Submit packaged engine generator	\$500.00	00 0563						S0 00
86 Install conduit, wire, generator	\$20,000,00	20.00			\$250.00	50,00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
87 16720 lutrusion detection system						0.00%	\$20,000.00	20.00
Submit intrusion detection system	\$500.00	00 05 65						\$0.00
Install intrusion detection system	\$35,000.00	0000			\$250.00	20.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
70 16/21 Fire alarm system						0.00%	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
91 Submit fire alarm system	\$500.00	\$250.00						50.00
Install fire alarm system	\$50,000.00	20000			\$250.00	\$0.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
16726 Public address and music equipment						0.00%	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
Submit public address and music equipment	\$500.00	\$250.00						50.00
95 install public address and music system	\$35,000.00				\$250.00	50.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
16/30 Clock system						0.00%	\$35,000.00	50.00
97 Submit clock system	\$500.00	875000						\$0.00
98 Install clock system	\$35,000.00	200			\$250.00	20.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
99 16781 CCTV system and components						0.00%	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
We submit (KTV	\$500.00	\$250.00						\$0.00
					\$250,00	20.00%	\$250.00	\$25.00
Proper service Letter								

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

SUBCONTRACTOR: JM POLCURR, INC.

NO.

102 0

103 104 105

98 101 108

10

2

114

115 9

=

6

120

122 12

118

CONTINUATION SHEET

ALA DOCUMENT G703 LANGSTON HUGHES PROJECT:

7/20/2008 APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE:

PAGE 6 OF 7 PAGES

PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

7/20/2008

RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE 10% \$0.00 50.00 \$0.00 50.00 \$0.00 50.00 \$0.00 \$50.00 \$0.00 \$25.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$25.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 525.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$40,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$500.00 BALANCE TO FINISH \$250.00 550,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 560,000.00 540,000.00 (C-G) \$250.00 \$30,000.00 200.0 0.00% 0.00% (O+C) 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% \$0.00% COMPLETED AND STORED \$500.00 \$250.00 TOTAL \$250.00 TO DATE 5250.00 (D+F.HF) \$250.00 PRESENTLY MATERIALS STORED (NOT IN DORE) THIS PERIOD FROM PREVIOUS THIS PER APPLICATION \$500.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250,00 \$250,00 \$15,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$500.00 SCHEDOLED \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$500.00 \$60,000.00 \$500.00 \$40,000.00 VALUE \$30,000.00 \$15,000.00 17333 Data communications wireless access points 17053 Identification for communication system 109 17200 Communication general requirements Install identification for communication system [7100 Commissioning of communication 17250 Communication horizontal cabling DESCRIPTION OF WORK Submit wireless access point equipment Commission communication system 17231 Copper backbone cabling 117 17232 Optical backbone cabling 17216 Cabinets and enclosures Submit cabinets and enclosures Install data wireless access points Install cabinets and enclosures Submit general requirements Install CCTV components Submit copper cabling Install horizontal cable Install copper cabling Submit test reports Submit optical cable Electrical testing Install optical cable 16950 Testing Submit cable

G703-1992

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenlicity

\$15,000.00

0.00%

SUBCONTRACTOR: JM POLCURR, INC.

ALA DOCUMENT G703

PROJECT:

APPLICATION NO.

PAGE 7 OF 7 PAGES

APPLICATION DATE:

7/20/2008 7/20/2008 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

RETAINAGE (OF VARIABLE RATE)	1	: i	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$39,200,00
BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	\$250.00		\$395,000.00 \$52,000.00 \$89,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$30,000.00 \$34,000.00 \$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	2.838,000.00
(G+C)	50.00%	50.00% 0.00% 53.85%	0.00%	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%	0.00%	12.14% \$
25.	\$250.00	00.0252 00.000,258		9279,000.00		5392,000.00
MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN			Borent Borent	in Sec.		S0.00 sument DA01
THIS PERIOD				00'000'0ES		\$100,000.00
WORK COMPLETED FROM PREVIOUS THIS P APPLICATION (D + E)	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$249,000.00		\$292,000.00 \$
SCHEDOLED VALUE	\$500.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$65,000.00	\$52,000.00 \$89,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$44,000.00 \$450,000.00 \$400,000.00		53,230,000.00 by requesting of the
17723 lukercom and program equipment		Install wire Temporary power installation Material and equipment 16511 Lighting fixtures	136 16441, 16442 Switchboard and panels 137 16621 Generator 138 16415 Transfer switches 139 16720 Infrusion detection	141 17723 Intercon and clock 142 17723 Intercon and clock 142 17200, 17780 Data, MMIV systems 143 16050 Basic material 144 16050 Basic material-Cable 145 16050 Basic material		Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document DA01 - Control of the
	128 128	132 T	136 [6 137 16 138 16	141 171 143 161 144 144 146 145 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146		_ 5

PAYMENT APPLICATION

0	The Goome Collis Con		-			rade
ä	790 North Central Ave. 790 North Central Ave. Wood Dale, IL, 60191 Aftn: Accounts Payable Mastership Construction Company, Inc. 1815 Industrial Dr.	struction Co.	PROJECT LAT NAME AND LAT LOCATION: 240 Chi ARCHITECT: SMI	Langston Hughes Langston Hughes Elementary School 240 W. 104th Street Chicago, Illinois 60628 SMNG-A Architects, Ltd.	APPLICATION # PERIOD THRU: PROJECT #\$: DATE OF CONTRACT:	2 Distribution to: 07/18/2008 OWNER PBC #1464 ARCHITECT 03/27/2008 CONTRACTOR
FOR:	Libertyville, Illinois 60048 Masonry Work	8	5	Chicago, Ulinois 60622		30
CONTR	ACTOR'S SUMI	CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK		Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein annilled for	nce to Owner, concerning the	e payment herein applied for
Application Confination	Application is made for payment as shown below. Continuation Page is attached.	shown below.		paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor costs for labor, materials and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for and (3) Contractor Local.	required in the Contract Doc e been used to pay Contract ork previously paid for and	uments, (2) all sums previously or's costs for labor, materials and
1. CONTRA	1. CONTRACT AMOUNT		\$3,599,000,00	this payment.		o company is regardy enumed to
2. SUM OF	SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS	y ₂	\$0.00	Br. Br.		
3. CURREN	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	T (Line 1 +/- 2)	\$3,599,000.00		Date:	07/18/2008
4. TOTAL C	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED	RED	\$263,785.00	Illinois		
5. RETAINAGE:	GE:			County of: Lake		
а. 10.00	a. 10.00% of Completed Work		\$28.378 FA	bed and swom to before		
(Colum	(Columns D + E on Continuation Page)			methis 18th day of July	July 2008	
(Colum	(Column F on Continuation Page)	(ab	\$0.00	Notary Public: Zbigniew Herbut		
Total Ret	Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or			My Commission Expires: 06/08/2009		
	Column I on Continuation Page)	(e	\$26,378.50	ADCUITE OFFICE		
6. TOTAL CO	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STOR (Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 minus line 5 Total)	\$237,406.50	Architects sometime below to be accounted to Comment to	NOI	
7. LESS PRI	LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS	LICATIONS	\$37,683.00	(1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanshin and materials.	ented by this Application, (2) plication, and the quality of w	ayment herein applied for, that: such Work has been on materials
8. PAYMENT DUE			\$180 773 EA	conforms with the Contract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately laters the amount of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment should not be made.	this Application for Payment or, and (4) Architect knows o	accurately states the amount
9. BALANCE	9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION					
(Line 3 minus Line 6)	us Line 6)	\$3,361,593.50	50	(if the certified amount is different from the normals disc	branching the second of the second	-
SUMMARY O	SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS	ADDITIONS	DEDLICTIONS	the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.)	rayiinalii uus, you siloula alta raffed amount.)	ion an explanation, Initial all
Total changes ap	Total changes approved in previous months	0009		ARCHITECT:		
Total approvi	Total approved this month	0000	On ne	.		
	TOTALS	00.04	20.00	Neither this Application nor navment analy	of feer becamin in section 111	Cale.
	NET CHANGES	20.00	90.00	made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor.	indice to any rights of Owner	negotable. Payment shall be
		2222			The same of the sa	ממווח מרווח וווויבו ווווד

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document

Page 2 of 3

CONTINUATION PAGE

Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is A B B 1. Sub. & App. Unit Masonry Access. 2. Sub. & App. Mortar and Grout 3. Sub. & App. Ground Face CMU 4. Sub. & App. Ground Face CMU 5. Sub. & App. Ground Face CMU 6. Sub. & App. Gegular & S.F. CMU 7. Sub. & App. Gegular & S.F. CMU 8. Sub. & App. Regular & S.F. CMU 9. Sub. & App. Reae Brick 8. Sub. & App. Rebar shop drawings 9. Sub. & App. Rebar shop drawings 10. Masonry mock-up 11. Fab. & Del. Unit Masonry Access. 12. Fab. & Del. Unit Masonry Access. 13. Fab. & Del. Ground Face CMU 14. Fab. & Del. Ground Face CMU 15. Fab. & Del. Ground Face CMU 16. Fab. & Del. Ground Face CMU 17. Fab. & Del. Cast Stone 18. Mobilization 19. Area A Erect Exterior CMU -North 19. Area A Erect Exterio	or's signature is attached. C	Langston D	Langston Hughes ED WORK	Ејете		DATE OF APPLICATION: PERIOD THRU: PROJECT #8:	F APPLICATION: PERIOD THRU: PROJECT #s:	2 07/18/2008 07/18/2008
EM # WORK DESCRIPTION Sub. & App. Unit Masonry A Sub. & App. Wortar and Gro Sub. & App. Ground Face C Sub. & App. Regular & S.F. Sub. & App. Regular & S.F. Sub. & App. Regular & S.F. Sub. & App. Rebar shop dra Sub. & App. Stone shop dra Sub. & App. Stone shop dra Sub. & Del. Unit Masonry Ac Fab. & Del. Ground Face CA Fab. & Del. Face Brick Mobilization Area A Erect Exterior CMU -		AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	ED WORK	s ciententary schoo		OF APPLIA PERIOR PROJ	CATION: THRU: IECT #s:	07/18/2008
The state of the s	SCHE SCHE	AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	E WORK			PRO	ECT #s:	
	SONE AMO	### COMPLETE ### AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS \$460.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	ED WORK	- Commence				PBC #1464
The state of the s	SO AME	### COMPLETE AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS \$480.00 \$450.00 \$	ED WORK	L	9		1	
The state of the s	DWA 58 58	AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00		STORED	TOTAL	*	TOTAL AND	
	X X	\$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	AMOUNT THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS (NOT IN D OR E)	COMPLETED AND STORED (D + E + F)	COMP. (G/C)	COMPLETION (C-G)	(If Variable)
	3 3	\$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	to co	00.00		1		
	3. 3	\$450.00 \$450.00 \$450.00	Parne.	\$0.0¢	\$450,00	80%	\$50.00	
	<i>A</i> 4	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450.00		\$50.00	
	<i>A A</i>	\$450.00	00.00	20.04	\$450.00		\$50.00	
		\$450.00	90.00	20.00	\$450.00		\$50.00	
	<i>A</i> 44		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$420.00	%08	\$50,00	
	<i>a a</i>	20.00	00.04	20.00	\$450.00	%06	\$50.00	
		9450.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	%08	\$50.00	
		\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	20%	\$2,000.00	
		\$0.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$2,250,00	%06	\$250.00	
		\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	80%	\$900.00	
		\$2,830.00	\$25,470.00	\$0.00	\$28,300.00	10%	\$254,700.00	
		\$3,420.00	\$13,680.00	\$0.00	\$17,100.00	10%	\$163.900.00	
		\$14,056.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,056,00	4%	\$337.344 DO	
		\$4,510.00	\$29,315.00	\$0.00	\$33,825.00	15%	\$191,675.00	
	\$281,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	%0	\$281,000,00	
	\$30,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	%0	\$30,700.00	
	\$135,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	%0	\$135,600,00	
		\$6,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,400.00	80%	\$1,600.00	
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	%0	\$26,000.00	
		\$0.00	\$15,540.00	\$0.00	\$15,540.00	30%	\$36,260.00	
		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	80.00	%0	\$32 900 On	
	orth \$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	80.00	\$0.00	2	624 000 00	
		\$0.00	20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	260	CE2 800 00	
		\$0.00	\$0.00	80.08	0003	2 %	\$02,800.00	
Area B Erect Exterior CMU -North		\$0.00	\$20,160.00	\$0.00	\$20 160 00	308	647 040 00	
	outh \$23,600.00	\$0.00	\$23,800.00	80.00	COS BUO DO	, and	20.040.114	
27. Area B Erect Exterior CMU -West	Vest \$42,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	20.00	260	\$0.00	
Area B S.F. CMU & Stone -South	\$20,400.00	\$0.00	\$18.320.00	60.09	646 220 00	2000	444,100.00	
Area B Install Brick & Stone -North	Vorth \$70,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	2 %00	570,000,00	
SUB-TOTALS	\$1 950 100 00	£30 068 nn	64 40 505 00		Paris de la constante de la co	800	are, uno.un	

CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 3 of 3

CONTINUATION PAGE

SCHEDULED COMPLETED WORK AMOUNT PREVIOUS PERIODS PERIODS
20 00
00.00
00.00
00.04
20.00
00.00
20.03
20.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
20.00
90.00
90.00
00,904,16
\$0.00
\$0.00
20.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$41,870.00 \$221,915.00

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document

P. 02

George Sollitt Construction

Chicago, Illinois Langston Hughes

FROM CONTRACVIA ARCHITECT:

R.A. Smith Plumbing & Construction Inc.

PROJECT NOS. PERIOD TO: Langston Hughes

AIA DOCUMENT G702

(Instructions for payment on reserve side)

C-08030

OWNER CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT

CONTRACT DATE:

7/17/2008

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Plumbing

Lansing, IL 60438

1865 Bernice Rd. Suite 3

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached Application is made for payment, as shown below, in correction with the Contract

Net change by Change Orders 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SU

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + TOTAL COMPLETED 7 STORED TO DATE

(Columns G on G703) RETAINAGE:

(Columns D + E on G703)

% of Stored Material

10 % of Completed Work

25,350.0 26,455.50

> 2264,555:00 \$265,000.00

200

\$265,000.00

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in column I of G703) (Columns F en G703)

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) (Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)

228, 150 0.00 25,350

8 82350 \$163,800.00 \$238,099.50 \$26,456.50

\$26,900.50 \$173,055.00

> Confractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay CONTRACTOR: in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Infor R.A. Smith Plumbing & Construction, Inc.

B State of Minois

Date

THE THIS Subscribed and swom to before County of Cook

3

My Commission expires: Notary Public

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

145.800 . On quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor. is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comparising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

36,850,00

NET CHANGES by Change Order CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total changes approved in previous months by Owner ofat approved this Month TOTALS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

> conform to the amount certified.) ell figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to (Attach explanation if amount cartified differs from the amount applied for . Initial

ARCHITECT:

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Combacter under this Contract This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

35	*	83	33	31	8	29	28	27	28	25	24	23	22	3 2	3 2	18	17	कं	1	1 2	72			0			3
Total, All Pages	Page Total	Amendment #2	Amendment #1		Mobilization		Grey Boxes		water Heaters		Fixtures		Slorm	SAMBO TO BOWNER ISTER	0.00	Gas Piping		Sanitary	LYGHT, YVASIE, VERN	Payroll			No.	A	Page	Sub-contractor: R.A. Smith Plumbing & Construction, Inc.	
		F	×	Ĺ	M		¥	I.	Z	-	×		2	- 8	1	X		Z	3	-	3		< 40	0	1 0	funding	
265,000.00					28,500.00								77 500 00	37,000.00				50,445,00		73,555.00		Adulto	Scheduled			& Construc	
91,500.00					26,500.00								35 (80) 00							30,000.00		Application (D+E)	Work Completed	Ö	_	ion, Inc.	
179,055.00					1							Te, vou.ex	42 500 CM	37,000.00				50,000,00		43,555.00	32,500	illo reloc	A County	E c	utty i	George	Langsto
																						Stored (not to D or E)	Materials	7		Sollitt Cons	andston Huotes
264,555.00					26,500.00							Minne, //	77 500 00	37,000.00			2000000	SO COCO		73,555.00 %	132.500,0-/	Completed And Stored To Date (D+E+F)	Total	G		George Sollitt Construction Company 8-Jul-08 Job I	
																				*	#DIV/OI	(G/C)	*		Project	pany Job Number	
445.00				-		-				+				•	-	, ,	DOTON-	, and and				(C-G)	Balance	H	Langston Hughes		
26,455.50	•			- Constant	2650.00							7,750.00		3,700.00			po:oou,e			7,355.50			Retainage	-	thes		,

AFFILICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ALA DOC

CABTRONS You should use an original ALA doc	ALL DOCUMENT GIRD - APPLICATION AS APPLIE, NO. WASHINGTON, SIC 2000	Total changes approved in previous months by Owner Total approved this Month	(Line 6 from prior CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 6. CURRIENT PAYMENT DUE 9. EXALANCE TO FRIESH, INCLUDENG PETARAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) CHANGE ORDER SHAWARY	Column F on G703) Column F on G703 Col		CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION F	FROM CONTRACTOR: 'Street 8230 CONTRACT FOR:
cument which has this caution printed in red. An origin	NE CATURCATE POR REPUBLIC - 1997 EDITION - 1776 - 019	ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS	332,569,00	2,499.00 2,499.00	E : Z	OR PAYME?	790 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE WOOD DALE, IL 60191 'Streich Comporation 8230 66th Court Justice, Illinois 60458
CABTRON: You should use an original ALA document which has this caution printed in red. An original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when documents are reproduced.	CHANGES by Change Order This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Convergence of payment and acceptance of payment are without projude, NE, assession, the contractor under this Contract. This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Convergence of payment are without projude to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.	(Allach explanation if anount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial conform to the amount certified,) ARCHITECT: By.	In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data competing this application, the Architects certifies to the Owner that to the best of the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contract of the is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CENTERED. AMOUNT CENTERED	Motory Public January Public Strate OF ALLIONS MY Commission expires (2/9/1/2) MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIONED ARCHITECTUS	CONTRACTOR: Streetch Comporation By: Contractor Con	The undessigned Contract matter and better the we in accordance with the Contractor for Work for the contractor	LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS ELEM. APPLICATION NO. 2489 ME ONE OF 2 MGES 240 W. 104TH STREET PERIOD TO: CHICAGO, IL 60628 PROJECT NOS.: 08ILLA07 ARCHITECT CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACT DATE:

CONTINUATION SHEET AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

ALA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

N

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
GATEWAY 08ILLA073 7/23/2008

	+ M W 4 D D	ð
Totals 355,000.00 16,990.00 6,000.00	JOINT SEALANTS DAMPPROOFING WATERPROOFING PROTECTION BOARD AIR BARRIER PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC COATI	
355,000,00	178,411.00 9,440.00 9,020.00 7,550.00 112,320.00 38,259.00	VALUE
16,990.00	9,440.00	FROM P APPLI (D
6,000.00	8,000.00	WORK COMPLETED REVIOUS THIS PERIOD CATION + E)
		MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN
24,990.00	9,440.00 7,550.00 8,000.00	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
7.04	100.00 100.00 7.12	% (G ÷ C)
330 010 00	178,411.00 9,020.00 104,320.00 38,259.00	H BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)
2 20 20	944.00 755.00 800.00	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)

B

AIA DOCUMENT G703

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for the line items may apply. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. AIA Documentation G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT PLICATION DATE: APPLICATION: PAGE 1 OF PAGES 1 06/01/08 06/30/08

RCHITECT'S PROJECT NO .:

PERIOD TO:

								T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	T	Т	Т-	T	_	_					
				WIT	Fo	FLO	F	卫	ME	FO	×	旦	3	0	7 0	18	10	10	1	L				NO	TEM			
		TOTALS		WINDOW TREATMENT			7	FLOORING - RESILIENT	METAL WALL PANELS	FOOD SERVICE	WASTE COMPACTOR	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVING	MODULAR CASEWORK	DOORS/HARDWARE/PRECSION METALS	ORNAMENTAL FENCE WORKINDUSTRIAL F	STRUCTURAL STEEL/COMPOSITE STEEL	PLUMBING/ THOMAS ADAMSON	CLEAN UP	PERFORMANCE BOND	INSURANCE	GENERAL CONDITIONS		SOL WORK	DESCRIPTION OF WORK				
	\$ 6,044,000.00 \$		\$ 57,758.00		25,549.00	21,036.00	1		1			200,586,00	255 500 00	\$ 172.264.00	\$ 103.842.00	\$ 2570,000.00		1		1	1		VALUE	SCHEDULED				C
	497,390.00 \$		- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- \$	- 1	-		575.00	1	137,479.00	126,750.00		58,627.00		97,200.00		(D+E)	APPLICATION	PREVIOUS	FROM	WORK CO		0
-	96,586.00 \$			-	-	1		1		\$	\$	49	+	\$	#15 gran 100	\$ 54,750.00	\$	49		\$ 33,235.00				THIS PERIOD	MITCELED	WORK COMBI ETEN	E	7
6		6	9 6	9 6	A 6	9 6	9 6	A &	9 &	9 6	9 6	A 6	9 6	A 6							1 2.0	D OR IN	STORED	PRESENTLY	MATERIALS		F	
2659K	2000	-	,		1	-		-	1	-	-	00.676		11	00000		\$ 58,627.00		. -		(D+E+F)		TO DATE	COMPLETED	TOTAL		9	
10% \$		0%	0%	0% \$	0%	0% \$	0%	0% \$	0%	0% \$	0% \$	\$ %0	0%	T	1	T	1	+	-	+	1	(G.C)	%				I	
		49	49	5	\$				8	49	69	69	49	49	45	69	\$	\$	27% \$		-	<u>u</u>				-		
5,450,024.00 \$		57,758.00 \$	67,793.00 \$	25,549.00 \$	21,036.00 \$	105,988.00 \$	270,000.00 \$	140,777.00 \$	-	109,200.00	255,586.00	171,689.00	193,842.00	_			-	-	358,696.00		(C-G)	FINISH	70	BALANCE			-	
59,399.00		-	-	-		-	-	-	-	÷	-	\$ 58.00	-	\$ 14,608.00	\$ 18,150.00	·			\$ 13,044.00			RETAINAGE						

265,9%

G702 · 1992

P. 02/03

			a 10			ω				2						NUMBER	TEM		A	Use Colu	DOCUM Contract In tabula
TOTALS \$1,263,000.00 \$126,75	SUBMITTALS	MOBILIZATION CONTRACTOR	HEATER EQUIPMENT	BOOSTER BIME 9	S G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC LABOR	PLUMBING FIXTURES & TRIM	a. G. SUPPLY - MATERIAL	T. P. ADAMSON & ASSOC., - LABOR	WATER PIPING	AROVEOROUS STORES	S G SUBBLY - MATERIAL	AND SANITARY	INTERIOR INTERIOR		R DESCRIPTION OF WORK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for tipe items may and	DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
\$1,263,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$225,000.00	\$135,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$295.000.00		\$105,000.00	\$225,000.00			VALUE	SCHEDIII ED		4	in it is is in the state of the	or line items may	EPLACEMENT EL TE FOR PAYMEN st dollar.
\$126,750,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	- Contract	\$0 GS	\$9.90		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$52,500.00	\$74,250.00		DI FERMION	ABBI ICATION	BOEVIOUS		D	appry.		EM. SCHOOL T, containing
\$54 750 nn	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	OR OF	en an	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$5,250.00	\$49,500.00		FLACE	WORKIN	THIS AP	WORK COMPLETED				
en an	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	. 50.00	3	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		(not in D or E)	STORED MATERIALS	THIS APPLICATION	8				
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$57,750.00	\$123,750.00		(D+E+F)	-	AND STORED	TOTAL COMPLETED	G		PROJECT NO.	APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD FRO
	2%0	0%	0%	0%		0%		0%	9%		55%	55%		(6/C)	%		D	'		Ş	O. ATE: FROM:
	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$225,000.00		\$135,000,00		\$175,000.00	\$295,000.00		\$47,250.00	\$101,250.00		(C-G)	TO FINISH	BALANCE		#		C08030	TWO 07/22/08 07/01/08
200 000 000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$ 0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		\$5,775.00	\$12,375.00			RETAINAGE			-			

I

AN FOCUMENT GRAZ - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AIA - © 1992 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETARNAGE 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE RETAINAGE: (Original Contract Only) CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 ± 2) NET CHANGES by Change Order ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM Net change by Change Orders Total approved this Mouth (#1) CONTRACT FOR: Furnish and erect structural steel, metal deck, steel joists, and stairs and rails and mise steel in previous months by Owner Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract TOTALS Total changes approved Continuation Sheet, AIA Decument G703, is attached. CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) Net change by Change Orders APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO (Line 3 less Line 6) (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Total in Column I of G703) Fotal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or (Column D + E on G703) 10 % of Completed Work Column F on G703) 0 % of Stored Material MELROSE PARK, IL 60160 COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, LYC OAKLEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 1220 VEST MAIN STREET 7815 SOUTH CLAREMONT AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60620 SEE ATTACHED SWORN STATEMENT FROM CONTRACTOR TO OWNER (Column G on G703) ADDITIONS (", 459, ") 11,808,11 4,688.30 \$0.00 \$0.00 50.00 30.00 0.00 DEDUCTIONS CHICAGO, IL 60628 240 WEST 104TH STREET LANGSTON HUGHES/DAVIS ,463,728,00 VIA ARCHITECT: DEVELOPMENTAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 106,272 3,438,528.00 \$2,570,000.00 7,741.00 90-54-FE 2,570,000.00 11,808,00 1,608.00 Meteration 116,080 \$0.00 50,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the ARCHITECTS: Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) (Assach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this AMOUNT CERTIFIED is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data My Commission expires: State of Illinois Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Notary Public: Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of CONTRACTOR: COMPOSITE STEEL PRODUCTS, INC. payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is move due. the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge. ALA DOCUMENT G702 CONTRACT DATE: PROJECT YOS: PERIOD TO: APPLICATION NO County of Cook PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGE(S) TE SED DEA 31-7-11-08 Date: Distribution to: X OTVINER X ARCHITECT X CONTRACTOR 7/31/2008

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., "MASHINGTON, DC 28108-5255

CONTINUATION SHEET ALS Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed certification is attached.

ALA DOCUMENT G703

Γ	1	11 10 8 7 6 5 4 3 2		
TO THE COLDING	GRAND TOTAL S	2 SITECL JOISTS - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING 2 SITECL JOISTS - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINNERING SITECL JOISTS - MATERIAL 3 SITECL JOIST ERECTION - LABOR METAL DECK - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING 4 METAL DECK - MATERIAL METAL DECK ERECTION - LABOR MISCELLANEOUS IRON - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING MISCELLANEOUS IRON - MATERIAL MISCELLANEOUS IRON - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING FIRE TROL COLUMN - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING FRE-IROL COLUMNS - MATERIAL SMARTBEAMS - SHOP DRAWINGS & ENGINEERING SMARTBEAMS - MATERIAL		In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for first items may apply. A B
\$2,570,000.00		148,150.00 1,333,370.00 8,310.00 74,808.00 536,000.00 143,622.00 73,000.00 9,550.00 85,950.00 42,110.00 4,070.00 36,600.00 52,650.00	CONTRACT	, , ,
\$137,479.00		96,298.00 0.00 7,893.00 0.00 0.00 11,970.00 0.00 7,163.00 8,595.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	PROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D+E)	COMPOSITE STREIL PR
19,3519		7.726, 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	WORK COMPLETED PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD CATION PERIOD	OSETE STEEL PRODICTS, INC
\$0.00		0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0	AATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	
00.080,911 00.080,943		68, 248.60 0.00 7,893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11,970.00 0.00 7,163.00 17,196.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	G TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D-E+F)	APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE PERIOD TO: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
6% \$		65% 0% 95% 0% 75% 0% 0% 20% 20% 0% 95% 0%	% % %	APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO: TECT'S PROJECT NO:
6% \$2,423,920.00		51,852,00 1,333,370,00 417.00 74,808.00 536,000,00 3,990,00 143,622,00 73,000,00 2,387,00 68,754,00 42,110,00 4,070,00 36,600,00 290,00 52,650,00	H BALANCE TO FINISH ;C - G)	3 15-Jul-08 31-Juh-08
\$14,608.00		9,629.80 0.00 789.30 0.00 0.00 1,197.00 0.00 716.30 1,719.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	I RETAINAGE	ω ω · ·